
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

101101A2 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:53 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

7:55 AM 1725 NW DIVISION ST1

7:57 AM NW DIVISION ST @ NW RIVERVIEW AVE-Northside2

7:58 AM 2097 NW DIVISION ST3

7:59 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 15TH CT4

8:01 AM NW 16TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW AVE5

8:02 AM NW 16TH ST @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE6

8:04 AM NW ANGELINE AVE @ NW 14TH DR7

8:05 AM NW 14TH DR @ NW WILLOWBROOK CT8

8:06 AM NW 14TH ST @ NW RIVERVIEW DR9

8:08 AM NW RIVERVIEW AVE @ NW 13TH ST10

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES11

102102A2 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:54 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

7:57 AM GRESHAM HTS LEARNING CENTER1

7:58 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 3RD ST2

7:59 AM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)3

8:00 AM NW BRYN MAWR WAY @ NW 1ST DR4

8:01 AM NW ELEVEN MILE AVE @ NW 2ND TER5

8:02 AM NW ELEVEN MILE AVE @ NW 4TH ST6

8:03 AM NW 4TH ST @ NW BATTAGLIA AVE7

8:06 AM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW MAWRCREST DR8

8:08 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL XING APTS-BIRDSDALE SIDE9

8:10 AM 1132 NW BIRDSDALE -Springwater Crossing Apts10

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES11

103103A2 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:53 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

7:56 AM SE 212TH AVE @ SE MAIN ST1

7:58 AM 21033 SE SALMON ST2

7:59 AM SE SALMON ST @ SE 210TH AVE3

7:59 AM SE SALMON ST @ SE 209TH AVE4

8:00 AM SE 209TH AVE @ SE MAIN DR5

8:01 AM SE MAIN DR @ SE 208TH AVE6

8:03 AM 915 SE 205TH DR7

8:04 AM SE 205TH DR @ SE ALDER CT8

8:05 AM SE 205TH DR @ SE 207TH AVE9

8:05 AM SE 207TH AVE @ SE MORRISON ST10

8:06 AM SE 207TH @ Culdesac (# 948)11

8:07 AM 1101 SE 208TH AVE12

8:08 AM SE 208TH AVE @ SE MORRISON ST13

8:09 AM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 210TH AVE14

8:10 AM SE YAMHILL ST @ SE 211TH CT15

8:11 AM 712 SE 212TH AVE16

8:12 AM 540 SE 212TH AVE-is on Right before STARK17

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES18

104104A2 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:52 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

7:59 AM STAR APTS---815 SE 223RD AVE1

8:02 AM NW 15TH@NW WALLULA-1107 ColumbiaTrail Apts2

8:06 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR3

8:07 AM NW COUNCIL DR @ NW FANNING WAY4

8:09 AM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 15TH ST5

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES6

105105A2 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:57 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

8:00 AM SE 220TH AVE @ SE OAK ST1

8:01 AM SE 220TH AVE @ SE ASH ST2

8:02 AM NE 220TH AVE @ NE COUCH ST3

8:03 AM NE COUCH ST @ NE 219TH LN4

8:04 AM NE COUCH ST@NE COUCH CT/NE 218TH AVE5

8:04 AM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST6

8:05 AM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ASH ST7

8:07 AM SE ASH ST @ SE 216TH AVE8

8:09 AM 21657 SE OAK ST9

8:10 AM SE OAK ST @ SE 218TH AVE10

8:11 AM SE 215TH AVE @ SE ALDER CT11

8:12 AM SE YAMHILL ST @ SE 213TH AVE12

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES13

169169A1 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

7:44 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT1

8:04 AM SE STARK ST @ SE 205TH PL - Conifer Park2

8:08 AM 20433 SE STARK ST-STARK ST Crossing APT3

8:10 AM 20300 SE MORRISON TER-The LANDINGS4

8:12 AM NW BURNSIDE RD @ NW BELLA VISTA DR5

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES6

172172A2 N GRESH AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:00 AM GRESHAM HS-DIVISION SIDE

8:04 AM NW BELLA VISTA AVE @ NW 18TH ST1

8:05 AM NW 19TH ST @ NW ORCHARD AVE2

8:06 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW SHATTUCK WAY3

8:07 AM SE HAWTHORNE ST @ SE 208TH AVE4

8:08 AM 20841 SE BURNSIDE CT5

8:09 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR6

8:09 AM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE CLAY CT7

8:10 AM 1167 NW WALLULA AVE-TOWNFAIR Apts8

8:15 AM NORTH GRESHAM ES9

Page 1 of 1



ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

101101P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:18 PM 1725 NW DIVISION ST2

3:19 PM NW DIVISION ST @ NW RIVERVIEW AVE-Northside3

3:19 PM 2097 NW DIVISION ST4

3:19 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 15TH CT5

3:20 PM NW 16TH ST @ NW WONDERVIEW AVE6

3:20 PM NW 16TH ST @ NW BELLA VISTA AVE7

3:21 PM NW ANGELINE AVE @ NW 14TH DR8

3:21 PM NW 14TH DR @ NW WILLOWBROOK CT9

3:22 PM NW 14TH ST @ NW RIVERVIEW DR10

3:22 PM NW RIVERVIEW AVE @ NW 13TH ST11

3:29 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

102102P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:18 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE @ NW 3RD ST2

3:19 PM NW BIRDSDALE AVE@NW 1ST ST (S INTERSECTION)3

3:20 PM NW BRYN MAWR WAY @ NW 1ST DR4

3:20 PM NW ELEVEN MILE AVE @ NW 2ND TER5

3:21 PM NW ELEVEN MILE AVE @ NW 4TH ST6

3:21 PM NW 4TH ST @ NW BATTAGLIA AVE7

3:22 PM NW BATTAGLIA AVE @ NW MAWRCREST DR8

3:23 PM SPRINGWATER TRAIL XING APTS-BIRDSDALE SIDE9

3:24 PM 1132 NW BIRDSDALE -Springwater Crossing Apts10

3:30 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

103103P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:16 PM SE 212TH AVE @ SE MAIN ST2

3:16 PM 21033 SE SALMON ST3

3:17 PM SE SALMON ST @ SE 210TH AVE4

3:17 PM SE SALMON ST @ SE 209TH AVE5

3:17 PM SE 209TH AVE @ SE MAIN DR6

3:17 PM SE MAIN DR @ SE 208TH AVE7

3:18 PM 1101 SE 208TH AVE8

3:18 PM SE 208TH AVE @ SE MORRISON ST9

3:18 PM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 207TH AVE10

3:19 PM SE 207TH AVE @ SE 205TH AVE11

3:19 PM SE 205TH DR @ SE ALDER CT12

3:19 PM 915 SE 205TH DR13

3:20 PM SE 207TH @ Culdesac (# 948)14

3:20 PM SE MORRISON ST @ SE 210TH AVE15

3:21 PM SE YAMHILL ST @ SE 211TH CT16

3:21 PM 712 SE 212TH AVE17

3:22 PM 540 SE 212TH AVE-is on Right before STARK18

3:26 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

104104P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:19 PM STAR APTS---815 SE 223RD AVE2

3:22 PM NW 15TH@NW WALLULA-1107 ColumbiaTrail Apts3

3:23 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR4

3:24 PM NW COUNCIL DR @ NW FANNING WAY5

3:25 PM NW CIVIC DR @ NW 15TH ST6

3:31 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

105105P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:16 PM SE 213TH AVE @ SE YAMHILL ST2

3:17 PM SE 215TH AVE @ SE ALDER CT3

3:18 PM SE 220TH AVE @ SE OAK ST4

3:18 PM SE 220TH AVE @ SE ASH ST5

3:19 PM NE 220TH AVE @ NE COUCH ST6

3:19 PM NE COUCH ST @ NE 219TH LN7

3:19 PM NE COUCH ST@NE COUCH CT/NE 218TH AVE8

3:19 PM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ANKENY ST9

3:20 PM SE 218TH AVE @ SE ASH ST10

3:20 PM SE ASH ST @ SE 216TH AVE11

3:21 PM 21657 SE OAK ST12

3:21 PM SE OAK ST @ SE 218TH AVE13

3:25 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

169169P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

2:50 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

3:01 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:18 PM SE STARK ST @ SE 205TH PL - Conifer Park2

3:19 PM 20433 SE STARK ST-STARK ST Crossing APT3

3:21 PM 20300 SE MORRISON TER-The LANDINGS4

3:22 PM NW BURNSIDE RD @ NW BELLA VISTA DR5

3:22 PM NW BURNSIDE RD @ 1850 NW Burnside-EASTCO AUTO Perking Lot

3:28 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

172172P2 N GRESH PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:05 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES

3:15 PM NORTH GRESHAM ES1

3:16 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW COUNCIL DR2

3:17 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ SE CLAY CT3

3:17 PM SE HAWTHORNE ST @ SE 208TH AVE4

3:18 PM 20841 SE BURNSIDE CT5

3:20 PM 1167 NW WALLULA AVE-TOWNFAIR Apts6

3:22 PM NW BELLA VISTA AVE @ NW 18TH ST7

3:23 PM NW 19TH ST @ NW ORCHARD AVE8

3:25 PM NW WALLULA AVE @ NW SHATTUCK WAY9

3:30 PM CLEAR CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL

Page 1 of 1


